

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2016/302
<b>Date request received:</b>	21/11/2016
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	06/12/2016
<b>Category:</b>	Pharmacy
<b>Tags:</b>	Medicine, information, pharmacist

### Request Detail:

- 1) Does your organisation have a defined Medicines Information service/team?
- 2) If so, please can you let me know the email address for the medicines information manager and the general email address for the medicines information team (or one or the other, if both isn't possible).
- 3) If your organisation does not have a Medicines Information service/team, does your organisation have a Medicines Information Lead Pharmacist? If so, please can I have their name and NHS email address?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

This Trust does not have a medicines information service/team, nor does the Trust have a dedicated medicines information Pharmacist. Pharmacists answer their own queries and if needed for any specialist queries use the Regional MI at Liverpool.